and Schedule III Part A Para A Point 2 and furtherance to our intimation dated July 19, 2024, this is to 

inform you that the Company has on January 19, 2026 redeemed 150 (One Hundred and Fifty) Unsecured, 

Unlisted, Redeemable, Non-convertible Debentures (NCDs), having face value of  Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupees 

One Lac) each amounting to Rs. 1,50,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Fifty Lacs Only) out of the 500 NCDs 

which were allotted on July 19, 2024 to M/s M. K. Investment Consultancy Private Limited at par along 

with the applicable interest.  

You are requested to kindly take the same on your records. 

Thanking You,